



2023:RJ-JP:18892

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 249/2022

Pappu Qureshi Son Of Chunnu Patodi Qureshi and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohammed Shoaib Mirza
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, Assistant Govt. Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

20/05/2022

List in the first week of July, 2022 after summer vacation, as
prayed.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

Hemant/104



सत्यमेव जयते