



2023:RJ-JP:18892

[2023:RJ-JP:18892]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 249/2022

Pappu Qureshi Son Of Chunnu Patodi Qureshi, Aged
About 44 Years, Resident Of Sanjay Nagar, Bhatta
Basti, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.
2. Shri Chandra Singh Rawat A.c.p. Police, Circle
Amer (West), Jaipur.
3. Suman Choudhary, A.d.c.p. Police Circle
Manak Chowk (West), Jaipur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None Present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Mahla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

23/08/2023

No one was present on behalf of the accused-
petitioner even in the second round.

In view of the above, the criminal writ petition
is dismissed in default.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

GAURAV SHARMA /679